Level 10, Exchange House, 68 St Georges Terrace, Perth, Western Australia 6000 • PO Box Z5422, Perth WA 6831
• Phone: +61 8 9215 7888 • Fax: +61 8 9215 7889
•ABN 56 005 470 799 • admin@focusminerals.com.au • www.focusmineral.com.au
  Two Goals, One Focus
Making Sustainable Gold and
Nickel Production a reality
Activities Report for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2008
HIGHLIGHTS

• Phone: +61 8 9215 7888 • Fax: +61 8 9215 7889
•ABN 56 005 470 799 • admin@focusminerals.com.au • www.focusmineral.com.au
9
BACKGROUND INFORMATION – FOCUS MINERALS LTD
Focus Minerals Ltd (ASX: FML) is an Australian-based exploration and development group whose focus is to become a
significant gold and nickel producer in the Coolgardie-Kalgoorlie-Widgiemooltha region of Western Australia.
Focus Minerals is the largest landholder in the Coolgardie Gold Belt located in Western Australia, 560km east of Perth and
35km west of the ‘Super Pit’ in Kalgoorlie-Boulder. More than 2.6 million ounces of gold has been produced from the
Coolgardie gold belt alone since 1892. Focus holds the mineral rights to more than 210sq km of tenements including an
extensive inventory of Measured, Indicated and Inferred gold resources as well as the 1.2mtpa Three Mile Hill processing
plant.
Focus Minerals is   also fast  tracking development  of its wholly-owned  Nepean  Nickel  Project  (current  estimated
resource  totaling  591,300t @ 2.2% Ni) located 25km south of Coolgardie.
Table 3 – Nepean RC Drill Results
Drill Hole Northing Easting AZI Inc Depth(m) From To Ni %
NP084500-1 4500 960 90 -60 60 52 53 1.52
      58 59 1.34
NP084490-1 4490 960 90 -60 62 53 59 6m@2.82
NP084480-1 4480 960 90 -60 60 49 52 3m@9.93
      53 54 1.65
NP084480-2 4490 950 90 -60 75 59 60 3.18
NP084470-1 4470 960 90 -60 65 46 50 4m@6.63
Including
2m@12.1% Ni
      54 55 11.41
Drill Hole Northing Easting AZI Inc Depth(m) From To Ni %
NP084470-2 4470 970 90 -60 60 37 40 3m@12.53
NP084460-1 4460 960 90 -60 55 N/S
NP084460-2 4460 970 90 -60 47 38 42 4m@2.76
NP084450-1 4450 965 90 -60 50 N/S
NP084450-2 4450 975 90 -60 40 N/S
NP4450-1 4450 970 90 -60 60 32 38 6m@7.44
Previously
announced
NP084440-1 4450 975 90 -60 40 N/S
NP084420-1 4450 980 90 -60 35 N/S
NP084400-1 4400 980 90 -60 35 N/S
Figure 1 – Tindals Mining Centre
Figure 2 – Nepean interpreted orebody at depth